retrospectively. Certain information presented in prior year under the requirements of HKAS 32 has been
removed and the relevant comparative information based on the requirements of HKAS 1 (Amendment)
and HKFRS 7 has been presented for the first time in the current year.

The adoption of HKFRS 3 (revised) may affect the accounting for business combination for which the
acquisition date is on or after the beginning of the first annual reporting period beginning on or after 1
July 2009. HKAS 27 (revised) will affect the accounting treatment for changes in a parent's ownership
interest in a subsidiary that do not result in a loss of control, which will be accounted for as equity
transactions. The Directors anticipate that the application of the other new and revised standards or
interpretations will have no material impact on the results and the financial position of the Group.

3. RESTATEMENT
The disclosure of cost of sales, other income, administrative expenses, other expenses, share-based
payment and segment information has been restated to conform with current year's presentation.  The
following comparative figure in the consolidated income statement has been restated:

 As originally

 Stated Restatement  As restated
 RMB'000 RMB'000  RMB'000

Cost of sales 2,203,313 10,765  2,214,078
Other income 201,358 (16,420)  184,938
Administrative expenses 545,585 82,893  628,478
Other expenses 59,981 (59,981)  -
Share-based payment expenses 57,370 (57,370)  -
Loss on disposal of property, plant and

equipment - 7,273  7,273

- 6 -

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION

(a) Business segments

For management purposes, the Group is currently divided into four divisions, gas connection, sales of
piped gas, distributions of bottled liquefied petroleum gas and sales of gas appliances. These divisions
are the basis on which the Group reports its primary segment information.

An analysis of the Group's revenue and contribution by business segment during the year is as follows:

2007

 Distributions
 of bottled Sales

Gas Sales of liquefied of gas Unallocated
connection piped gas Petroleum gas appliances segment Consolidation

RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000
Revenue 1,925,079 2,641,417 1,092,226 97,548 - 5,756,270

Segment result before

depreciation,
impairment and loss on
disposal of property,
plant and equipment

1,246,033 686,213 15,126 25,365

- 1,972,737

Depreciation (14,594) (197,308) (7,038) (3,443) - (222,383)
Loss on disposal of

property, plant and
equipment

(3,126) (23,669) - - (6,722) (33,517)

Impairment loss on
property, plant and
equipment

- (11,535) - - - (11,535)

Impairment loss on
goodwill

(50,606) - - - - (50,606)

Segment result 1,177,707 453,701 8,088 21,922 (6,722) 1,654,696

Unallocated other income   276,706
Unallocated corporate

expenses   (942,226)

   989,176
Share of results of

associates 1,456 446 - - (8,403) (6,501)

Share of results of jointly
controlled entities 92,932 20,083 - - - 113,015

Finance costs   (281,173)
Profit before taxation   814,517
Taxation   (108,373)
Profit for the year   706,144

- 7 -

2006
  Distributions
  of bottled Sales
 Gas Sales of liquefied of gas Unallocated
 connection piped gas petroleum gas appliances segment Consolidation
 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000
Revenue 1,354,892 1,623,510 282,606 135,528 - 3,396,536

Segment result before

depreciation and loss on
disposal of property,
plant and equipment

1,014,011 290,212 15,086 26,446 - 1,345,755

Depreciation (9,950) (130,703) (4,317) (1,379) - (146,349)
Loss on disposal of

property, plant and
equipment

(1,040) (5,308) (925) (7,273)

Segment result 1,003,021 154,201 10,769 25,067 (925) 1,192,133

Unallocated other income
  167,990

Unallocated corporate
expenses   (693,878)

   666,245
Share of results of

associates 1,492 (4,558) - 9,891 (2,140) 4,685

Share of results of jointly
controlled entities

65,463 663

-

-

- 66,126

Finance costs   (203,424)
Profit before taxation   533,632
Taxation   (49,772)
Profit for the year   483,860

   (b) Geographical segment

More than 90 percent of the Group's assets are located in the People’s Republic of China (the “PRC”) as
at the balance sheet date.
All of the Group's businesses are derived from activities in the PRC in both years.

- 8 -

5.  TAXATION

   2007  2006
  RMB'000  RMB'000
PRC Enterprise Income Tax:

Current tax  111,956  58,360
Overprovision in prior years (3,479)  (5,747)